ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 178

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE DESIGNATING THE CITY CLERK AS AGENT FOR THE FILING OF CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES.

WHEREAS, HB 1530 requires each local government to designate an agent for receipt of notices of claims for damages against the governmental entity under chapter 4.96 RCW and file the name, address and business hours of the agent with the county auditor;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Clerk is designated as the City's agent for purposes of filing Claims for Damages under chapter 4.96 RCW.

<u>Section 2.</u> The City Clerk shall file the designation of the Clerk as agent, together with the Clerk's address and business hours with the County Auditor.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON AUGUST 20, 2001.

Deputy Mayor Ronald B. Hansen

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ATTEST:

havon Mattiol.

Sharon Mattioli City Clerk

Ian Sievers City Attorney